DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	24-BSTD-01
Project Title:	2025 Energy Code Rulemaking
TN #:	258647
Document Title:	CalCERTS, Inc Final Notice – Closing as a HERS Provider
Description:	This document was originally docketed to docket number 22- HERS-01, under TN# 257855. It is a notice from CalCERTS notifying the California Energy Commission that it will cease operations as a HERS Provider starting August 2, 2024, and will maintain access to its registry through September 2, 2024. Because this change will result in only one provider in California, this document is being docketed to support the CEC's decision to remove requirements that require ECC-Rater Companies to report potentially sensitive financial data to a Provider, instead this information will be submitted to the CEC.
Filer:	Javier Perez
Organization:	California Energy Commission
Submitter Role:	Commission Staff
Submission Date:	8/22/2024 2:53:18 PM
Docketed Date:	8/22/2024

Comment Received From: CalCERTS Submitted On: 7/22/2024 Docket Number: 22-HERS-01

CalCERTS Final Notice

Additional submitted attachment is included below.



July 22, 2024

Via CEC Docket 22-HERS-01

Commissioner Andrew McAllister California Energy Commission 1516 Ninth Street, MS-39 Sacramento, CA 95814

CalCERTS, Inc. Final Notice – Closing as a HERS Provider

CalCERTS, Inc. submits this notice to the California Energy Commission (CEC), under 20 CCR 1670 et seq.

On August 2, 2024, CalCERTS will stop operating as a HERS Provider. CalCERTS voluntarily relinquishes all approvals issued by the CEC to operate as a HERS Provider for all code cycles previously approved.

CalCERTS provides this notice to the CEC on July 22, 2024, so that all active users in the CalCERTS Registry will have notice and a reasonable time to complete active registrations before August 2, 2024.

The CalCERTS Registry will be available to any registered users or building department to download documents until September 1, 2024; however, no new registrations will be issued after August 2, 2024.

After September 1, 2024, the CalCERTS Registry will be removed from public access.

CalCERTS will work with the CEC to provide reasonable information and resources to transition HERS Raters and to support existing field verification and diagnostic testing projects.

All registered documents maintained by CalCERTS for the 2016, 2019, and 2022 building standards will be transferred to the California Energy Commission.



www.calcerts.com